
West Leeds Motor Club ltd 

  
  

4 t h  C l u b  C h a m p i o n s h i p  1 9 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 7  -  P e r m i t  N u m b e r  A C U 1 8 0 4 4  

Championship Course  

Pos Name Bike Class Sections Total 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

12 

11 

13 

14 

15 

R 

R 

R LONEY 

J HILLAM 

N CROWTHER* 

J CHAMBERS 

J STEPHENSON 

C WARD 

J MAUDE 

S STEPHENSON 

R MELLON 

S TATTERSFIELD 

M FORSTER* 

C HUNT 

S JENNINGS 

OJ SHARP 

S HAMPSON* 

B OUGHTON 

P SHILTON 

GAS 

GAS 

SHE 

GAS 

GAS 

BET 

GAS 

MON 

GAS 

GAS 

GAS 

GAS 

GAS 

GAS 

BET 

GAS 

SHE 

1 EXP 

2 EXP 

1 INT 

1 YA 

3 EXP 

1 NOV 

1 YB 

2 NOV 

3 NOV 

4 NOV 

5 NOV 

2 YB 

2 YA 

3 YA 

6 NOV 

R NOV 

R NOV 

0000 _ 0000 _ 1000 _ 0000 _ 0300 _ 2010 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 

0000 _ 0101 _ 1010 _ 1110 _ 5000 _ 1000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 

5000 _ 0000 _ 3003 _ 2000 _ 5011 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 

3000 _ 0000 _ 2332 _ 0022 _ 1300 _ 0002 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 

5005 _ 0000 _ 1103 _ 1312 _ 0001 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 1010 _ 0000 _ 0000 

5000 _ 0050 _ 1201 _ 0500 _ 0131 _ 0005 _ 0000 _ 0001 _ 0000 _ 0000 

5000 _ 0000 _ 3031 _ 0331 _ 0011 _ 5350 _ 0000 _ 1110 _ 0000 _ 0000 

5500 _ 0110 _ 0302 _ 0513 _ 1031 _ 0050 _ 0000 _ 1101 _ 0100 _ 0101 

5500 _ 5010 _ 5102 _ 1125 _ 0315 _ 5500 _ 0000 _ 1100 _ 0000 _ 0000 

3011 _ 1532 _ 2032 _ 5333 _ 5233 _ 5205 _ 0000 _ 0131 _ 0000 _ 0000 

5000 _ 5533 _ 1130 _ 5352 _ 3515 _ 5210 _ 0000 _ 3200 _ 0000 _ 0000 

0000 _ 0133 _ 3333 _ 3323 _ 5353 _ 5510 _ 0300 _ 1101 _ 0000 _ 5000 

0202 _ 5550 _ 3333 _ 5353 _ 3253 _ 5232 _ 0000 _ 2012 _ 0000 _ 0000 

5101 _ 5511 _ 3332 _ 3233 _ 2333 _ 5555 _ 2002 _ 1221 _ 0000 _ 0000 

5025 _ 5535 _ 3123 _ 3553 _ 3353 _ 1133 _ 0010 _ 3152 _ 1100 _ 0000 

0555 _ 5555 _ 3332 _ 35RR _ 55RR _ 55RR _ 00RR _ 35RR _ 0000 _ 1011 

51RR _ 355R _ 322R _ 353R _ 335R _ 555R _ 00RR _ 03RR _ 0RRR _ 10RR 

7  

13  

20  

23  

25  

30  

37  

42  

54  

67  

68 MC 

68  

77  

82  

91  

RET  

RET  

Clubman Course  
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

S OUGHTON 

G BOWERMAN 

S FOWLER 

M CHIPPENDALE 

D LAMIN 

J CROFT 

G TIPLING 

P WILSON 

L MAGGS 

N SHARP 

D HODDS 

J PRIOR 

J JENNINGS 

J AUSTIN 

P DUFFILL 

K NORMINGTON 

G JACKSON 

G COSSEY 

S JACKSON 

D DUFFILL 

R THORNTON 

O INGHAM 

N COCKERHAM 

C MAGGS 

C PRICE 

P SWALES 

GAS 

SCO 

MON 

MON 

MON 

BET 

BET 

MON 

SCO 

GAS 

MON 

MON 

GAS 

BET 

MON 

BET 

SHE 

BET 

SCO 

MON 

BET 

BET 

SHE 

SCO 

GAS 

GAS 

1 O40 

1 NOV 

2 NOV 

2 O40 

3 O40 

1 YB 

3 NOV 

4 NOV 

5 NOV 

4 O40 

5 O40 

6 NOV 

2 YB 

6 O40 

7 O40 

8 O40 

7 NOV 

8 NOV 

9 O40 

9 NOV 

10 NOV 

3 YB 

10 O40 

11 NOV 

4 YB 

11 O40 

5000 _ 1100 _ 3303 _ 0210 _ 0150 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 1001 

5000 _ 2331 _ 3123 _ 1211 _ 0010 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0010 _ 0000 

5000 _ 3300 _ 3112 _ 0010 _ 1505 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 1000 

5000 _ 2301 _ 3033 _ 1211 _ 0101 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0001 _ 0000 _ 1321 

5000 _ 2511 _ 3132 _ 3321 _ 0032 _ 0000 _ 1000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 1020 

3000 _ 2311 _ 1333 _ 1121 _ 1221 _ 0000 _ 1000 _ 1022 _ 0005 _ 0210 

5000 _ 5333 _ 3233 _ 3200 _ 2312 _ 0000 _ 0100 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 3000 

5000 _ 3322 _ 2323 _ 1211 _ 2321 _ 0000 _ 5000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 3101 

5000 _ 2310 _ 3332 _ 1103 _ 0255 _ 0000 _ 0023 _ 0000 _ 0200 _ 3000 

5000 _ 0321 _ 3323 _ 3321 _ 3333 _ 0001 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0501 

5000 _ 2233 _ 3232 _ 3120 _ 2211 _ 0010 _ 3050 _ 0000 _ 2000 _ 0310 

5000 _ 5555 _ 3111 _ 2111 _ 0052 _ 0000 _ 1001 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 1520 

5000 _ 3531 _ 5523 _ 1221 _ 1135 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 3321 

5000 _ 5123 _ 3333 _ 1131 _ 2310 _ 0010 _ 0050 _ 2000 _ 0000 _ 1152 

5000 _ 3233 _ 3333 _ 1121 _ 2211 _ 0000 _ 5051 _ 0100 _ 0000 _ 2330 

5000 _ 5533 _ 3333 _ 1212 _ 1035 _ 0000 _ 2000 _ 0000 _ 3005 _ 0120 

5000 _ 3530 _ 3333 _ 3121 _ 3111 _ 0010 _ 2000 _ 0010 _ 0510 _ 5303 

5000 _ 3522 _ 5133 _ 3111 _ 2255 _ 0000 _ 0550 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0150 

5000 _ 5121 _ 3335 _ 3252 _ 3120 _ 0000 _ 0500 _ 0000 _ 1000 _ 5355 

5000 _ 2255 _ 3332 _ 1332 _ 1332 _ 0000 _ 5513 _ 0000 _ 1000 _ 3222 

5000 _ 3335 _ 3333 _ 3212 _ 2222 _ 0000 _ 5133 _ 1000 _ 1050 _ 1113 

5000 _ 3535 _ 3353 _ 2133 _ 3153 _ 0000 _ 5050 _ 0101 _ 2000 _ 0510 

5000 _ 5533 _ 3333 _ 5313 _ 3220 _ 0000 _ 0050 _ 1101 _ 0200 _ 3535 

0050 _ 5532 _ 3323 _ 5125 _ 3322 _ 0000 _ 0305 _ 0000 _ 5502 _ 5152 

5010 _ 5553 _ 5555 _ 5333 _ 3315 _ 0002 _ 1055 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 3333 

5000 _ 5353 _ 3355 _ 3535 _ 3323 _ 0030 _ 3200 _ 1003 _ 2525 _ 5333 

27  

30  

31  

35  

41  

45  

47  

48  

49  

50  

52  

53  

57 MC 

57  

59  

61  

62  

65  

70  

72 MC 

72  

76  

78  

87  

95  

104  

Beginners Course  
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

R 

R 

R 

R 

N SMITH 

M KETTLEWELL 

P WATSON 

G GADSBY 

J PRICE 

D WICKS 

M SMITH 

A KNAGGS 

D BRADLEY 

S RAWSON 

L OUGHTON 

N CRAMPTON 

G MITCHELL 

G SMITH 

S WICKS 

T BROWN 

M BROWN 

GAS 

SHE 

SHE 

MON 

BET 

SHE 

SHE 

SCO 

BET 

SHE 

BET 

SHE 

BET 

GAS 

SHE 

SHE 

MON 

1 ADL 

1 O50 

2 ADL 

3 ADL 

1 YC 

4 ADL 

5 ADL 

6 ADL 

1 YA 

1 YB 

2 YB 

7 ADL 

8 ADL 

R O50 

R O50 

R YB 

R ADL 

0000 _ 5513 _ 3303 _ 1511 _ 0222 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 0100 _ 0000 _ 2000 

0000 _ 5551 _ 5352 _ 1111 _ 5332 _ 0000 _ 0000 _ 5000 _ 0000 _ 0000 

0000 _ 5555 _ 3302 _ 2331 _ 1553 _ 0010 _ 0200 _ 1051 _ 0000 _ 1010 

0000 _ 3553 _ 3320 _ 3353 _ 5535 _ 0010 _ 0000 _ 3211 _ 0000 _ 0000 

0000 _ 5130 _ 5053 _ 5553 _ 5535 _ 0010 _ 3500 _ 1000 _ 0000 _ 0100 

0000 _ 3555 _ 3333 _ 5223 _ 0313 _ 0100 _ 0530 _ 0010 _ 3030 _ 0203 

0000 _ 3555 _ 5535 _ 3332 _ 3533 _ 0000 _ 5525 _ 0022 _ 0100 _ 0002 

0000 _ 5355 _ 5335 _ 3533 _ 2525 _ 1100 _ 5530 _ 2220 _ 1100 _ 0010 

0000 _ 5555 _ 3535 _ 3355 _ 3555 _ 1031 _ 0050 _ 3011 _ 0110 _ 1101 

0000 _ 5555 _ 5535 _ 3533 _ 5353 _ 0523 _ 0055 _ 1200 _ 0000 _ 0210 

0000 _ 5555 _ 5555 _ 3333 _ 5555 _ 0020 _ 0555 _ 3202 _ 0010 _ 1333 

0000 _ 5555 _ 5555 _ 5555 _ 5555 _ 2322 _ 5555 _ 5555 _ 1131 _ 0555 

0000 _ 5555 _ 5555 _ 5555 _ 5555 _ 5232 _ 5555 _ 5555 _ 1212 _ 1535 

000R _ 553R _ 115R _ 333R _ 225R _ 001R _ 1555 _ 11RR _ 00RR _ 02RR 

00RR _ 55RR _ 55RR _ 33RR _ 23RR _ 00RR _ 25RR _ 1RRR _ 151R _ 0RRR 

00RR _ 55RR _ 55RR _ 55RR _ 55RR _ 12RR _ 00RR _ 33RR _ 00RR _ 3RRR 

000R _ 53RR _ 33RR _ 31RR _ 33RR _ 10RR _ 55RR _ 12RR _ 10RR _ 3RRR 

40 

53 

63 

64 

69 

70 

85 

86 

90 

94 

107 

150 

152 

RET 

RET 

RET 

RET 

Many thanks to all today's observers who were:-Penny Ludgate, Mike Jennings, Jack Overend, Greg 

Kershaw, John Kershaw, Jean Kershaw, Dennis Pitts, Riders, Chris Bradley, Peter Walton. 

Thanks also to course markers N Crowther and J Austin. 

Special thanks to C Bradley who gave up his ride so riders didn't have to self observe, and the 

Kershaw family who provided 3 observers and didn't have a family member riding. Were it not for 

these people there would be no trial, so you riders think about this next time you ride, try a provide 

an observer occasionally. Remember the £10 payment, that's a free entry for you!! 

Next Event Nutexa Trophy Trial 3/6/2007 


